Insurance:

Balscadden FC will be covered by Public Liability Insurance but not for personal accident.

Balscadden FC will not be held responsible for damages, injuries or loss of possessions. We strongly recommend that all valuables be left at home. For the Blitz, participants may be asked to assume the position of goalkeeper or play with participants of a different age. The parent / guardian of any child who does not wish their child to assume this position or play with children of a different age must make it known at the time of booking. In the absence of such notification it shall be deemed that the parent / guardian has consented to their child assuming a goalkeeping position or to playing with children of a different age if requested to do so by a coach.

Responsibility:

The head coach is responsible for all activities during the day. The Head Coach in charge is responsible for all games taking part.

Conduct:

Participants must follow the instructions of the coaching staff in charge. Misbehaviour may result in the participant being suspended from the blitz and the fee will not be refunded.

In the interest of safety, participants are not permitted to leave the Blitz during the blitz hours without the written consent of a parent/ guardian.

Lost or stolen items:

Balscadden FC is not responsible for any items lost or stolen during the course of the Blitz.

Weather:

Balscadden FC shall not be held accountable should the soccer activities be suspended or cancelled due to bad weather.

The coaches will contact the parent or guardian to advise them should the suspension of the Blitz become necessary. Parents/ guardians will be informed immediately by the Head Coach of the suspension of the Blitz. The coaching staff will of course supervise all children until they have been collected if the parents haven't remained onsite.

If due to bad weather the Blitz is cancelled in its entirety, payment will be refunded less the booking administration charge.

Cancellations:

No refunds will be entertained for any cancellation that is made within 7 working days of the first day of the Blitz.